Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q1 You are taking the survey for the following school site. If your position
is split between school sites, please take the survey just once for the
school where you spend the majority of your time.

Answered: 828  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0o M - [ W [y . .
Earl BurrDwig Holl JennMcK Mill NortOsb(RiveRoge Stra Fair RogeTomlLudlWarWaltCom
y ht andingsnley Hill h rn rfier tfie fiel r insoowee er unit
Chil Hill StraHill ld Sherld d Ludln HighHighFitzy
d... t... man W...0... M..S.. S.. g.. P..

1/36



Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Early Childhood Center (Stratfield or Warde) 3.50% 29
Burr 4.35% 36
Dwight 3.02% 25
Holland Hill 6.52% 54
Jennings 3.02% 25
McKinley 3.62% 30
Mill Hill 3.86% 32
North Stratfield 5.19% 43
Osborn Hill 4.35% 36
Riverfield 5.31% 44
Roger Sherman 2.54% 21
Stratfield 2.05% 17
Fairfield Woods Middle School 10.87% 90
Roger Ludlowe Middle School 12.20% 101
Tomlinson Middle School 7.85% 65
Ludlowe High School 11.71% 97
Warde High School 9.06% 75
Walter Fitzgerald 0.97% 8
Community Partnership Program 0.00% 0
0.00% 0
TOTAL 828
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q2 | feel like | am a part of this school's community.

Answered: 826  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 43.95% 363
Agree 46.61% 385
Neither agree nor disagree 4.96% 41
Disagree 3.51% 29
Strongly disagree 0.97% 8
TOTAL 826
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q3 Staff morale is high at this school.

Answered: 827

Strongly Agree Neither

Skipped: 1
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Q4 | believe students are getting a high-quality education at this school.

ANSWER CHOICES
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Answered: 824  Skipped: 4
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Q5 Parents are given opportunities to be involved at this school.

ANSWER CHOICES
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Answered: 826  Skipped: 2
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q6 The culture and emotional climate at this school is positive and
supportive for teaching and learning.

ANSWER CHOICES
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Answered: 826  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q7 | am proud of my school.

Answered: 825

Agree

Neither
agree nor
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q8 | know what is expected of me at this school.

Answered: 827  Skipped: 1

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
agree agree nor disagree
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 43.89% 363
Agree 48.25% 399
Neither agree nor disagree 5.32% 44
Disagree 1.93% 16
Strongly disagree 0.60% 5
TOTAL 827
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q9 School administrators value teacher feedback.

Answered: 827  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 34.58% 286
Agree 38.69% 320
Neither agree nor disagree 14.87% 123
Disagree 8.34% 69
Strongly disagree 3.51% 29
TOTAL 827
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Q10 | have access to the technology that | need at this school.
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Answered: 827  Skipped: 1
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q11 I receive timely feedback on my performance and progress toward
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q12 The professional development | received this year provided me with
teaching strategies to better meet the needs of my students.

Answered: 826  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 15.01% 124
Agree 35.11% 290
Neither agree nor disagree 27.60% 228
Disagree 16.95% 140
Strongly disagree 5.33% 44
TOTAL 826
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Q13 | have access to other resources that | need for my classes.
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Answered: 823  Skipped: 5
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q14 The school's discipline program is effective.

Answered: 828  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%
o

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
agree agree nor disagree
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 7.13% 59
Agree 25.85% 214
Neither agree nor disagree 27.66% 229
Disagree 25.36% 210
Strongly disagree 14.01% 116
TOTAL 828
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q15 In this school, there are clear rules against physically hurting and
bullying other people and procedures are followed to address

ANSWER CHOICES
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transgressors.

Answered: 827  Skipped: 1
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q16 There are efforts in this school to reduce cliques and social ostracism.

Answered: 827  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 13.78% 114
Agree 43.65% 361
Neither agree nor disagree 28.30% 234
Disagree 11.73% 97
Strongly disagree 2.54% 21
TOTAL 827
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q17 Students at this school will try to stop students from insulting or
making fun of others.

Answered: 828  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 7.00% 58
Agree 37.80% 313
Neither agree nor disagree 34.42% 285
Disagree 19.20% 159
Strongly disagree 1.57% 13
TOTAL 828
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q18 | have seen students being physically hurt at school more than once
by other students (for example, pushed, slapped, punched, or beaten up).

Answered: 826  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 4.12% 34
Agree 19.49% 161
Neither agree nor disagree 13.92% 115
Disagree 38.38% 317
Strongly disagree 24.09% 199
TOTAL 826
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q19 Students treat adults with respect at this school.

Answered: 826  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 5.93% 49
Agree 46.13% 381
Neither agree nor disagree 24.46% 202
Disagree 20.10% 166
Strongly disagree 3.39% 28
TOTAL 826
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q20 Adults treat students with respect at this school.

Answered: 825  Skipped: 3

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly
agree agree nor disagree
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 36.97% 305
Agree 57.58% 475
Neither agree nor disagree 3.88% 32
Disagree 1.21% 10
Strongly disagree 0.36% 3
TOTAL 825
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q21 This school is sensitive to issues regarding race, gender, sexual
orientation, and abilities.

Answered: 825  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 38.55% 318
Agree 50.91% 420
Neither agree nor disagree 7.27% 60
Disagree 2.67% 22
Strongly disagree 0.61% 5
TOTAL 825
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q22 There are groups of students who exclude others and make them feel
bad for not being part of the group.

Answered: 826  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 4.12% 34
Agree 32.20% 266
Neither agree nor disagree 37.29% 308
Disagree 20.70% 171
Strongly disagree 5.69% 47
TOTAL 826

23/36



Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q23 Teachers in this school support each other.

Answered: 825  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 37.09% 306
Agree 49.70% 410
Neither agree nor disagree 9.45% 78
Disagree 2.42% 20
Strongly disagree 1.33% 11
TOTAL 825
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q24 Teachers at this school hold each other accountable for meeting
expectations.

Answered: 826  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 18.77% 155
Agree 46.97% 388
Neither agree nor disagree 24.58% 203
Disagree 8.47% 70
Strongly disagree 1.21% 10
TOTAL 826
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q25 Staff in this school respect each other's differences.

Answered: 825  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 34.18% 282
Agree 50.91% 420
Neither agree nor disagree 10.55% 87
Disagree 2.91% 24
Strongly disagree 1.45% 12
TOTAL 825
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Q26 Parents/guardians are made to feel welcome at this school.
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q27 At this school, there is honest communication on important school
Issues.

Answered: 826  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 25.06% 207
Agree 42.98% 355
Neither agree nor disagree 16.83% 139
Disagree 12.11% 100
Strongly disagree 3.03% 25
TOTAL 826
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Q28 School administrators communicate a clear vision for this school.
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Answered: 827  Skipped: 1
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q29 | am well informed about what is happening in my school.

Answered: 827  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 27.69% 229
Agree 42.56% 352
Neither agree nor disagree 16.81% 139
Disagree 10.28% 85
Strongly disagree 2.66% 22
TOTAL 827
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q30 | feel comfortable going to at least one member of this school's
administrative team if | have a problem.
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Strongly agree 52.36%

Agree 38.09%
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Strongly disagree 2.54%
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Q31 Administrators at this school behave in a professional manner.
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Q32 The principal sets high expectations and progress toward goals.

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Answered: 826  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree Neither
agree agree nor
disagree

33/36

Disagree Strongly
disagree

RESPONSES
46.49%

39.10%
9.56%
3.15%

1.69%

384

323

79

26

14

826



ANSWER CHOICES
Class Teacher
Specialist

Other Certified

Non-Certified
TOTAL

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q33 What is your role at this particular school?

Answered: 820

Class Teacher Specialist
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q34 How many years have you been working at this school?

ANSWER CHOICES
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Teacher/Staff Climate Survey 2023-2024

Q35 How many years have you been working in this profession?

ANSWER CHOICES
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